Tech-Lock Series
Table of Contents
Product Number Installation Type Page
TL-S-1x4 / 2x2 / 2x4  Surface SL01
TL-F-1x4 / 2x2 / 2x4 Flange SL02
TL-G-1x4 / 2x2 / 2x4  Grid SL03
Kurtzon Lighting / Quality Since 1898 Morris Kurtzon, Incorporated
 1420 South Talman Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60608

2 or 3/T8U1 = F31T8/U (1.625” U-Lamp, G13)
2 or 3/BX = 40-Watt Biax (2G11)
Ordering Information:
TL -  - - - - -
Series  Installation Type Material Size Lamps Voltage
TL S = Surface  1 = CRS Hsg. & CRS Door   120V
                  2 = CRS Hsg. & SS Door   277V
  3 = SS Hsg. & SS Door    347V*
  4 = AL Hsg. & SS Door    UNV*
  5= AL Hsg. & AL Door
  6= CRS Hsg. & AL Door
Options
FF = Fuse & Holder
FD = Two Fuses & Holders
2/EB = Two Ballasts, (Two Circuits)*
EBL = -20°F Electronic Ballast*
EBPRS= Program Rapid Start Ballast*
1/EM = 1 Lamp Battery Pack (700L)*
2/EM = 1 or 2 Lamp Battery Pack (1300L)*
TP = Stainless Steel Tamperproof Fasteners
HD1700 = 1700 P.S.I. Hosedown
SSP = Satin Polished SS Housing
WHT= White Finished SS Doorframe
LEX = .125” Prismatic  Polycarbonate
A19= Prismatic P19 Pattern Clear Acrylic
HIA= High Impact P12 Pattern Acrylic
TG= Prismatic (C73) Tempered Glass
Qty/Type
* Note: Not all options are compatible with every
option.  Ex: EBPRS is not Compatible with EBL.
Consult factory for multiple options marked "*".
2x4 = 2'x4’ Housing 2, 3, 4 or 6/T8 = F32T8 32W T8 (G13)
2, 3, 4 or 6/T5 = F28WT5 28W T5 (G5)*
2, 3, 4 or 6/T5HO = F54WT5 54W T5HO (G5)*
Kurtzon Lighting / Quality Since 1898 Morris Kurtzon, Incorporated
 1420 South Talman Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60608
 773/277-2121  FAX 773/277-9164 © 2010
 Website - www.kurtzon.com
Project:
Fixture Type:
1x4 = 1'x4’ Housing 1, 2 or 3/T8 = F32T8 32W T8 (G13)
1, 2 or 3/T5 = F28WT5 28W T5 (G5)*
1 or 2/T5HO = F54WT5 54W T5HO (G5)*
IP
65
IEC 60529DAMP LOCATION
NSF
C-2 FOOD ZONE
ISO
5
ISO 14464-1
CLASS 5
      2x2
   24x24.1

2 or 3/T8U1 = F31T8/U (1.625” U-Lamp, G13)
2 or 3/BX = 40-Watt Biax (2G11)
Ordering Information:
TL -  - - - - -
Series  Installation Type Material Size Lamps Voltage
TL F = Flange  1 = CRS Hsg. & CRS Door   120V
                  2 = CRS Hsg. & SS Door   277V
  3 = SS Hsg. & SS Door    347V*
  4 = AL Hsg. & SS Door    UNV*
  5= AL Hsg. & AL Door
  6= CRS Hsg. & AL Door
Options
FF = Fuse & Holder
FD = Two Fuses & Holders
2/EB = Two Ballasts, (Two Circuits)*
EBL = -20°F Electronic Ballast*
EBPRS= Program Rapid Start Ballast*
1/EM = 1 Lamp Battery Pack (700L)*
2/EM = 1 or 2 Lamp Battery Pack (1300L)*
TP = Stainless Steel Tamperproof Fasteners
HD1700 = 1700 P.S.I. Hosedown
SSP = Satin Polished SS Housing
WHT= White Finished SS Doorframe
LEX = .125” Prismatic  Polycarbonate
A19= Prismatic P19 Pattern Clear Acrylic
HIA= High Impact P12 Pattern Acrylic
TG= Prismatic (C73) Tempered Glass
Qty/Type
* Note: Not all options are compatible with every
option.  Ex: EBPRS is not Compatible with EBL.
Consult factory for multiple options marked "*".
2x4 = 2'x4’ Housing 2, 3, 4 or 6/T8 = F32T8 32W T8 (G13)
2, 3, 4 or 6/T5 = F28WT5 28W T5 (G5)*
2, 3, 4 or 6/T5HO = F54WT5 54W T5HO (G5)*
Kurtzon Lighting / Quality Since 1898 Morris Kurtzon, Incorporated
 1420 South Talman Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60608
 773/277-2121  FAX 773/277-9164 © 2010
 Website - www.kurtzon.com
Project:
Fixture Type:
1x4 = 1'x4’ Housing 1, 2 or 3/T8 = F32T8 32W T8 (G13)
1, 2 or 3/T5 = F28WT5 28W T5 (G5)*
1 or 2/T5HO = F54WT5 54W T5HO (G5)*
IP
65
IEC 60529DAMP LOCATION
NSF
C-2 FOOD ZONE
ISO
5
ISO 14464-1
CLASS 5
      2x2
   25x25.5
 (635x648)
      2x4
   25x49.5
 (635x1257)
TOGGLE RANGE
1.5-4.”(38-100)4.5.”(113)
TOGGLE RANGE
1.5-4.”(38-100)4.5.”(113)
   13x49.5
 (330x1257)
CATALOG #: TL-x-1-2X4-4/T8
LAMPS: FOUR 32-WATT T-8 FO32/841 2950 LUMENS
LUMINAIRE: CLEANROOM TROFFER ISO CLASS 3  2' X 4' 4 LAMP T8 INVERTED A12 LENS INSET DOOR
INPUT WATTS: 107 SPACING/HM: 1.2
TOTAL EFFICIENCY = 80.9
 RC 80 70 50 30 10 0
 RW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 0
0 96 96 96 96 94 94 94 94 90 90 90 86 86 86 83 83 83 81
1 88 84 81 78 86 83 79 77 79 77 74 76 74 72 73 71 70 68

2 or 3/T8U1 = F31T8/U (1.625” U-Lamp, G13)
2 or 3/BX = 40-Watt Biax (2G11)
Ordering Information:
TL -  - - - - -
Series  Installation Type Material Size Lamps Voltage
TL G = Grid  1 = CRS Hsg. & CRS Door   120V
                  2 = CRS Hsg. & SS Door   277V
  3 = SS Hsg. & SS Door    347V*
  4 = AL Hsg. & SS Door    UNV*
  5= AL Hsg. & AL Door
  6= CRS Hsg. & AL Door
Options
FF = Fuse & Holder
FD = Two Fuses & Holders
2/EB = Two Ballasts, (Two Circuits)*
EBL = -20°F Electronic Ballast*
EBPRS= Program Rapid Start Ballast*
1/EM = 1 Lamp Battery Pack (700L)*
2/EM = 1 or 2 Lamp Battery Pack (1300L)*
TP = Stainless Steel Tamperproof Fasteners
HD1700 = 1700 P.S.I. Hosedown
GG = NSF listed SealPro™ Gasket
WHT= White Finished Stainless Steel
LEX = .125” Prismatic  Polycarbonate
A19= Prismatic P19 Pattern Clear Acrylic
HIA= High Impact P12 Pattern Acrylic
TG= Prismatic (C73) Tempered Glass
Qty/Type
* Note: Not all options are compatible with every
option.  Ex: EBPRS is not Compatible with EBL.
Consult factory for multiple options marked "*".
2x4 = 2'x4’ Housing 2, 3, 4 or 6/T8 = F32T8 32W T8 (G13)
2, 3, 4 or 6/T5 = F28WT5 28W T5 (G5)*
2, 3, 4 or 6/T5HO = F54WT5 54W T5HO (G5)*
Kurtzon Lighting / Quality Since 1898 Morris Kurtzon, Incorporated
 1420 South Talman Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60608
 773/277-2121  FAX 773/277-9164 © 2010
 Website - www.kurtzon.com
Project:
Fixture Type:
1x4 = 1'x4’ Housing 1, 2 or 3/T8 = F32T8 32W T8 (G13)
1, 2 or 3/T5 = F28WT5 28W T5 (G5)*
1 or 2/T5HO = F54WT5 54W T5HO (G5)*
IP
65
IEC 60529DAMP LOCATION
NSF
C-2 FOOD ZONE
ISO
5
ISO 14464-1
CLASS 5
      2x2
   23.7x23.7